

22 M A C T 998/25

KARAN VERMA Vs. AMARJEET

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Abhin Narula, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for R2/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for R2 seeks time to file reply/legal offer. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner is under going treatment, therefore, he will file the record of medical treatment/expenses. Be filed with advance copy to counsel for insurance.

List on 02.02.2026.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

22.12.2025