

**10 M A C T 998-25**  
**KARAN VERMA Vs. AMARJEET**

**02.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Aashutosh Jain, proxy counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. counsel for R1 alongwith R1 in person..  
Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R2.

Ld. counsel for R2 has filed legal offer of Rs. 88,456/- which is revisable subject to verification of medical bills, if provided.

Petitioner is, therefore, directed to share all the medical bills and prescriptions with the counsel for R2.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 02.03.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**02.02.2026**